........... Ajjza..-.@g.n_.z.‘f
filed .....2n2-56..... 8200 LM

tive priority ... //0/48.....

1 suspended until

iog filed .;/(/53(

CONSTRUCTION

for completion
tended to

LINN }3Y

/206 £0)

ApplicationNo.GR 99 FEES PAID

e 1 99 Date Amount Receipt No.
Certificate No. GR .22 .. 2-6-56..|$15.00. . |6085. .
Stream Index, Page No. ... 2.7/ Z
. FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS
....... fwe[//f({?ﬁllesi? S.d meres near.Calspooys Kier - duon Coonly

for application of water

tended to ..

PROSECUTION OF WORK
“B” filed

“C” filed

State Printing 87234



REG!STRATION No ..Q..&..J.‘J;-_q;
CERTIFICATE NO o3
. & .
DD

Countyof = _I.:Lnn

do hereby make apphcatxon Ior a certificate ofcregistmtxon as ewdence

pump well S e s
Wmnn.m‘nn.mmtrmm:h.mman o

&“Qrse

dmmmﬁomnmndwortovm)

3 o County of : )

(I! withln dw ormwn ziva nlma) Ll - ,: :’_ S :' N - .

3 Construchon Work Was begun on .. (153;«); 19485y was completed on. May .15,;.;.1.95? :
: '.: B " (Date)

Sep’c. 10, 1949 o

(Da1e)

fro;n’ Sep’o m

(Date) '

... gallons per minute; .o...;

' I'z-gi"ga tion

¢ < 1 et.e.) w :
""'-"“di‘iiled :
RN R S (Duzordrllled)
320 :

7 (A8 nc:u'asknown) -
W € %t-mﬁu/wﬁ‘”
.feet drawdown i

. feet draw'down

3

feet mean sea level.’ .

_.Date of test ...st:unated

o«

; ‘IfFlowmgWell Measured dlscharge E

) ) ’ (D.-.:!'e.) o
Shut—m pressure at ground surface AT lbs per sq in. on . }D ', : B
k '-.Weter,ls eontro}led,by et - o

“'(Cap, valve, ete.)




Slit pqrfuratinns

CiE G(umbetpcr(ootandmot "

e

Blue e’lay

' Sand & gravel

Blue clay

Har-d;Pan‘ o

BV

N




Y

\ T \u'u'- L " E ) \\ T {

be lrrigated, or place of use xf for purposes other than irngétion.

o~ . 15 If the ground wgter suppiy 15 supp] - "st : g water supply, 1den’nfcat1on oi any apph—
eth catlon mr a Rermlt permlt certlﬁcate or. a&ludgbated rlght 10 ap appro ; _‘ate Water made or» eld by the regxstrant

¥




S Tty s 1

]
i
=T
i
]
[}
[}
]

.rx‘.é_nci.'..Lena Kruasi S bemg ﬁrst auly sv&nér :

xhg Reglstratlon Statement and that all of the x’cems thereln con

ue to ﬂie'best of
RNORR by

day‘ of

‘ Mycomnusmo expu:es" ‘ , >_ Cf %

e \ S
',.......\ N L

(SEAL)

- /STATE OF OREGON
: County of Manon'

: Tlus is to ;cernfy that the foregomgv Begistratxo

: Emgmeer on t}}e ’21‘!'i
N e

duly recqrdeq} in |

: With_ess'gpy'haixdjthié’

; Ry o
:....nA.nM. and hanbeen

* (Deputy)’




secrion b :
y fDWNSH/f: /9'500777/- /]JANG-ﬁ 2 W

WEL

7
7
7

3=

A

R
GR- 97
//{//
2777
/7

1

seALE 1= 66

f
o




Volume 235 : | G- 99 I = . .

Page 405

Tract I:

Tract II:

Tract III:

Beginning at the SE corner of a tract of land conveyed by James Blakely
end wife, to Eleanor Young, some being a part of DLC of said

James Slakely and wife, Not. No. 2629, Claim 59, in T, 14 8., R. 2 W.
of the W,M., seid place of .beginning being 27.16 chains south and 9.50
chains East from the SE corner of Block 4 in town of Brownsville; thence
W. 9.50 chains to the NE corner of a tract of land conveyed by said
Geor-e C. Cooley and Harriett Cocley, his wife to lMrs. lMaggie Fatton,
by deed recorded at page 264 of Bank 40, Deed Records; thence Scuth
8.89%’¢hains; thence East 11.50 cheins to the west line of the tract of
lend deeddd to Arthur B. Keen and Mary L. Keen, husbend and wife, by
deed recorded Auge. 25, 1944 in Book 185, pag. 134, Deed Records; thence
North alonz west line of said Keen tract, 8.69% chains to a point due
Rast of the place of beginning; thence West 2.00 chains to the place of
bezinning.

Beginningz 27.16 chainsSouth of the SE corner of Block 4 of the town of
Brownsville, it -being the SW corner of the tract of land conveyed to

Jemes Blakely and wife to Elesnor Young, the same beinz part of the D.L.C.
of seid James Blakely in Sece. 6, T. 14 S., R. 2 W. of W.M,; thence West
7.00 chains; thence South 7.15 chains; thence East ¥.00 chains; thence
North 7.15 chains to the begiming. '

Begimning at a point which is North 28.96 chains and East 7.50 chains
distent from the SW corner of the D.L.C. of James Blakely and wife,

Not. No. 2629, Claim No. 59 in T, 14 S., R, 2 W, of W.l.; thence East
12,10 chains to the west line of the traoct of land deeded to Arthur

B. Keen and HMary L. Keen, husband and wife, by deed recorded August 25,
1944 in Book 105, Fage 134, Deed Records; thence Northerly on the West
line of said Keen tract 8.38 cheins to a point 19,00 chains East of the
West boundery 1line of said olaim; thence West 11.50 chains; thence
South 8.38 chains to the place of begimning containing 24.89 acres, more
or le ss.




Permit No.

lqu@') \jE ﬂ“ Application No. GR=99

= J " . Bl ISP Ll e "‘ % —.-_-'—]

JAN 17 1957 aeg. L’Ieryliic%ue do. GR=130 :
e ENGINEEF wner's We Oe
SIAIE CANOINL-L- State Well Nos __

apl EM. OREGO- County
ANNUAL REFORT ON WELLS
(ORS 527.715 requires that an annual report for each well
be subnmitjed to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon)
Report covers period from Cctober 1 to September 30 of following jear

1. Have any changes been made in the well or pump during the past ysar? gz

If so, explain: AT ‘
2. What was the maximum rate of use at any time during the past year? /(ff‘/ gpm

Date Bt ip LR Al L.m;u_ Observed crawdown ﬁ feet
3. In your oplm.on is the level c‘ff Wa]te;' in this well affected b_}' other pumping - . ,

operg tions 1*1 your ulClnluy” - 1 E Explain: . L4y, o Pl i 20 % B2 )73 ,~ZﬂL

L oiag Wy ,_g.zsz el pcll al/ gar ALt l o Al /

. If an irrigation well, how/many acres were irrigated this past season? 2 _{IL

What date did irrigation begin? "'ZZ{:’ PPV Cease? R

Number of days of well use Average rate A0 gpim

Depth to water while pumping, 4,47 4_‘4&,,@. pelow land surface. Date
5. Power consumption for entire year or season .444_4 *_@Qﬂa_ﬁ/é g_, D C __Kwh
6. Quantity of water pumped or used during year.zzg g(&ﬁ?y(gallons or_acre feet) |
7. VWhat was the cost of pumping per acre irrigated? {5 é,_fs [/ |
8. Do you consider use of water from this source profitable? e

)

9. Will you operate this well next season? ) ‘

10, #leasured water levels (one measurement in spz"ing and one in fall)

11.

feet below land surface. Date of measurement
feet below land surface. Date of measurement
Additional water level measurements: VLN AL e ,

Feet below Date Remarks
Jand surface

I S S (-

#(For artesian wells, report head in feet of water, or pounds per square inch.)

Remarks: /11/1 21 / ¢ A JL /= / Md// ﬁoz_ (Lt )Z‘% VB 2'n ( x7-z‘f‘ﬁ'l£'¢.‘» Qé»ﬂ-ﬁ Lf ;

/Jué{/h'“ AL //CZ A8 GAAARR ﬁhﬂﬂ Craels
Date Jm-. T .// ‘.9“_7

Report Prepared By: AL LA A { of
(See other side) '




ATTENTION WELL O'NERS

Ground water is one of our most valuable resources, and
you, the well owner, have a personal responsibility in helping to
preserve these resources so that they will still be avallable for
future generations. XYour most important duty in this regard is
the keeping of accurate records of changes in water levels,
gquantities of water pumped, and all other changes in the character-
istics of our ground-water resources. It is chiefly through
vour observations that we know what is happening and are zble to
prevent depletion or contamination of our ground-water supplies.

The measurement of water levels in wells is the only
vay we can tell if the ground-water resources of an area are
being depleted. For that-reason,'water level measurements given
in your annual reports should be as accurate as possible.

We will be glad to supply you with any infermation we
have in regard to methods of measuring water levels, or in
measuring quantities of water puwmped. Your cooperation in
making the annual well report a document of valuve will be greatly

appreciated.

) part Ve fzé%ﬁﬂ( f{’/zu LA J‘/ZL f%“ﬁ’%ﬁ{ﬂ/d

l/w7 /7 ng 1A /M/Li 4%4,1/ /?M/J VQ_WQ, 4
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GR-99

November 20, 1956

Mr, Herman Kruesi
Route 1
Brownsville, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kruesit

Enclosed find Certificate of Registration Noe GR=99
Registration Statement Ho. pp 6
Annual Vell Report Form

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE FOLLCOVING INSTRUCTIONS:

Your Registration Statement and the attached Certificate of Regis-
tration have been recorded in this office. You should hold this original
document as evidence of vour c¢clizim for water rights.

The Hegistration Statement and the Certificate of Registration
are each a part of the same document. The Certificate of Eeglstration is
found on the last page of the Registration Statement.

As provided in ORS 537.610, you, the registrant, are now, prima
facie, entitled to the right to appropriate the ground water and apply it
to beneficial use to the sxtent and in the manner disclosed in the recorded
Registration Staterent until such time es the final water rights are de-
termined by adjudication.

Each holder of a Certificate of Registraticn is required by law
to file an ammusl well report with this office., This report must give water
level measurements, an estimate of the quantity of water pumped, and other
information concerning our ground-waier resources. For your convenlence,
we are transmitting a report form so that you will be able to record the
necesesary information as it is obtained. These reports must be filed at
the end of the water year, which is September 30 of each calendar year.
Additional report forms for nert year will be mailed to you at a later date.

stravion document

If your land is sold, an assigmment of this i
grment blanks will

to the new cwner should be recorded in this office. As
be furnished upon reguest.

eg
si

Very truly yours,
o : - -
Y //, ‘Jbﬁfﬂlfll

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form GR-1



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESGURGES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

G, 19556

Krnesl

(e

ﬁumn‘welm registratl 51
inde? E%em

55‘1 il Tf‘ﬁ,‘: r:’hy' a'g“:"
Jé oraer
we Ao nob

for Theam Ea
(E: aay'gqﬂxngu
n is most helpful.

REFER TQ
FILE Na.

(R 9F



My, Herman Kruesi
Route 1
Brownsville, Oregon

Dear lir, Kruesi:

We have examined your well registration statement and
find it in good order except for Item 6, Under Item 6, Descrip-
tion of Well, we do not have any indication of the statie water
level, This informetion is most helpful,

Would you please complete Item 6, stating the depth
to the water table, Should this information not be obtainable,
a statement to that effect should be mde,

TUpon receipt of your completed registration statement,
this office will issue yowr Certificate of Registration,

Very truly yours,

IEVIS A, STANLIEY
State Engineer

By
VWme Se m_

WSB sbw
Enec. 1



February 6, 1956

My, Herman Kruesi
Route 1
Brovmeville, Oregon
Dear Mr, Kruesis

This will aclnowledge
statenent and checlk for

find enclosed owr receipt for the above amount,

After we have had an willy to examine your state-
ment, we will commmnicate with you further.

é

of yowr well registration
amount of §15.00. Please

H
3

;

Very truly yours,
LENIS A. STANLEY

State Engineer
By '
Jack E. Sceva
Geologist
JEStbw
"Ene. 1

cet 0, E, Mikesell



COOFPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK
IN
AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS
STATE OF OREGON
r

JREGON STATE COLLEGE EXTENSION SERVICE

ATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND
LiNN COUNTY, COOPERATING

AGRICULTURE, HOME EcCONOMICS,
AND 4-H CLuBe WORK

PHONE , WABASH 8-9323
COURTHOUSE
ALBANY, OREGON
February 1, 1956

Lewis A, Stanley
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Stanley:

I am sending you an irrigation well registretion
statement for Herman and Lena Kruesi, Rt. 1, Brownsville.
A map prepared by Mr. Kruesi is also enclosed. My
check in the smount of $15,00 is attached,

You will note that under item 3 the water was usad
on Sepbt. 10, 1949, but the well wasn't completed until
May 15, 1952. The reason for this is that the original
volume wasn't enough so Mr. Kruesi had more perforations
added on May 15, 1952, This is the reason for con-
sidering this as the completion date.

Please cell any errors to my attention.

Very truly yours,

D 3. Precbecetl.

O« E. Mikesell
CEN s kpg County Extension Agent
encls






